## 502178244 12/28/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Felix MAUCHLE	07/27/2010
Norbert HONEGGER	07/27/2010
Mark STEINEMANN	07/27/2010
Hanspeter MICHAEL	07/27/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13807447

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5375-029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029540 FRAME: 0160

340.00 1380/44/

#### ASSIGNMENT

# THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between

1) Mr. Felix MAUCHLE Alleestrasse 1 CH-9030 Abtwil Switzerland	2) Mr. Norbert HONEGGER Auwiesenstrasse 47b CH-9030 Abtwil SWITZERLAND		
3) Mr. Mark STEINEMANN Im Tiefenstein 42 CH-8354 Hofstetten SWITZERLAND	4) Mr. Hanspeter MICHAEL St. Galler-Strasse 291 CH-9200 Gossau SWITZERLAND		

(hereinafter referred to as inventor(s)), and

W Gema GmbH having a place of business at Mövenstrasse 17, CH-9015 St. Gallen, Switzerland ("Gema")

individually and collectively as Assignor(s), and

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026, USA ("ITW")

as Assignee.

WHEREAS, inventor(s) is (are) employed in a technical capacity by Gema;

WHEREAS, Gema is a division, subsidiary, business unit or other entity of ITW;

WHEREAS, inventor(s) has (have) made one or more inventions (as identified below) (hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have at all times desired that ITW shall absolutely hold any and all rights (including, but at limited to, Application rights, Patent Rights, Utility Patent rights, Plant Patent rights, Design Patent rights, Priority rights) in the Invention in accordance with the assignment made herein.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for valuable and sufficient consideration from ITW to Assignor(s), receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally sufficient, I/we hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1)	in and to the Invention entitled "Pulverversorgungsvorrichtung für eine Pulver	beschichtungsanlage" for which
I/we ha	ve executed, a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application	on even date herewith, and, if
annlica	ble, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s).	filed on
иррпои	; or which is the subject of a German Patent Application or a PCT Pater	ent Application having German
Patent /	Application No. 10 2010 025 749.4 or PCT Patent Application No.	and was filed on
June 30	••	

Page 1 of 3

(2)	in and to an Invention entitl	ed "			r which I/we p	reviously filed
United	States Provisional Application	on No(s)	on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	;	
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application, United States Provisional Application(s), and/or Patent Application, and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in any country throughout the world claiming priority therefrom, as well as any divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon said forgoing Invention, and in and to any patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued, (if necessary for recordation purposes with any national or foreign patent office throughout the world, said other patent application(s)s and/or patent(s) being specifically identified as follows)						
	Country	Applicat	ion / Patent No.	Filing / Issu	e or Grant Dat	te
	Country	Applicat	ion / Patent No.	Filing / Issu	e or Grant Dat	- te
; and						

in and to any and all priority rights, and any other application and patent rights in all of the above mentioned (4) atent applications and patents.

I/we hereby authorize the Assignee and/or its agent or attorney to enter the Application No(s). and filing date(s) of the subject patent application(s) in the spaces provided above once received.

For the avoidance of any doubt, and without restricting the generality of this Assignment, it is confirmed by the Assignor(s) that the Assignee had the right to file the PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application, United States Provisional Application(s), and/or German Patent Application, and shall have the right to file additional applications for protection of whatever form and in whichever countries it may choose to do so.

I/we agree that the PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application, United States Provisional Application(s), and/or German Patent Application, and any patent applications of any countries which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said Invention, shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to the PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application, United States Provisional Application(s), and/or German Patent Application based upon said Invention.

I/we further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified \_atents to Assignee.

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers, make all rightful oaths and perform all acts that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers and oaths, and performance of all applicable acts, shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

Any and all rights Assignee takes under this Assignment are freely assignable or otherwise transferable by Assignee without any restriction whatsoever.

I/we hereby confirm my/our assignment absolutely to Assignee of any and all rights whatsoever that I/we may have in the subject matter hereof to the full extent that I/we would have had, had this assignment not been made.

dollar) or such other sufficient amount as ag Assignor(s) acknowledge on signature hereto.	•	4	m of \$1 (one U.S. ency of which the
1) John Madel Suly	<u>127/201</u> 0 2)	Norbest Hout	27.7.2010
Name: Felix MAUCHLE Date		Name: Norbert HONEGGER	Date
3) Mark floriman 27,	107/30 4)	Thurspeller Michaell	27.07.2910
Name: Mark STEINEMANN Date		Name: <u>Hanspeter MICHAEL</u>	Date
D	ECLARATION OF V	VITNESS	
I, Silvano Gelenio whose hereby declare that I was personally present a person(s) named in this Assignment, duly sign	e post office address and did see the above and execute the same	is <u>Sendaligshr. 3 / 9032</u> named inventor(s), personally know e:	on to me to be the
(Signature of Witness)	(Date of Si	gnature)	<u></u>
For and an habit of		COMPANY SEAL	
For and on behalf of  ITW Gema GmbH		COMPANT SEAL	
	. 5. Juli		
Named Houchle Felix 500	Jano Gelowi	2	
	1. 14g. FA		
Date: July 27/2010 July	427/2010		
For and on behalf of		COMPANY SEAL	
ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.			
N.			
Name:			
Date:			

The consideration for the Assignment is in the premises above but in deference to those jurisdictions where a monetary

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 12/28/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 029540 FRAME: 0163